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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Jack & Jill Lanes-Lehi
Bowler of the Week:

Christian H / Cathy S

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 3 FN Pin 14 2 17 1 31 64.6 869 2238 1069 2838
2 1 CEJ 13 3 15 2 28 58.3 756 2151 976 2811
3 6 Too Legit To Split 10 8 14 3 24 50.0 728 2062 980 2818
4 8 The Open Tenths 17 1 12 4 29 60.4 702 1965 953 2718
5 5 Bowl Splitters 10 7 11 5 21 43.8 735 1949 1001 2783
6 2 Lickity Splits 11 5 11 6 22 45.8 610 1634 939 2705
7 7 Brooklyn Striker 11 4 8 7 19 39.6 706 1927 953 2690
8 4 Bowling Stones 11 6 8 8 19 39.6 657 1892 902 2670

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 CEJ 858 835 909 2602 4 <---> Lickity Splits 786 777 804 2367 0
3-4 FN Pin 890 854 903 2647 3 <---> Bowling Stones 821 902 792 2515 1
5-6 Bowl Splitters 858 843 884 2585 3 <---> Too Legit To Split 722 893 851 2466 1
7-8 Brooklyn Striker 881 884 878 2643 1 <---> The Open Tenths 873 953 892 2718 3

Individual High Averages
Men 187.89 Wes Jacobs 184.82 Bryan Halliday 184.39 Jeremy Prince
Women 169.78 Cathy Sands 159.19 Kerrigan Samuelson 153.25 Inez Allridge

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

725 FN Pin 2113 FN Pin 953 The Open Tenths 2718 The Open Tenths
702 The Open Tenths 1975 CEJ 909 CEJ 2647 FN Pin
700 CEJ 1965 The Open Tenths 903 FN Pin 2643 Brooklyn Striker

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 220 Ismael Orrantia 595 Bryan Halliday 256 Trever Washburn 721 Christian Hatfield

216 Bryan Halliday 587 Wes Jacobs 254 Ismael Orrantia 718 Steven Linan
214 Jared Kemp 585 Ismael Orrantia 253 Christian Hatfield 708 Trever Washburn

Women 198 Kerrigan Samuelson 522 Cathy Sands 256 Veronica Orrantia 657 Cathy Sands
188 Veronica Orrantia 470 Kerrigan Samuelson 252 Kerrigan Samuelson 637 Heidi Stufflebeam
184 Cathy Sands 444 Inez Allridge 241 Heidi Stufflebeam 632 Kerrigan Samuelson

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

869 FN Pin 2238 FN Pin 1069 FN Pin 2838 FN Pin
756 CEJ 2151 CEJ 1001 Bowl Splitters 2818 Too Legit To Split
735 Bowl Splitters 2062 Too Legit To Split 980 Too Legit To Split 2811 CEJ

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Lance Larsen 671 Bryan Halliday 284 Kyle Samuelson 763 Christian Hatfield

257 Kevin Allridge 643 Jeremy Prince 281 Steven Linan 745 Naythan Sorenson
256 Ismael Orrantia 587 Wes Jacobs 275 Jeremiah Nilsson 739 Mitchell Jeppson

Women 225 Cathy Sands 543 Kerrigan Samuelson 275 Heidi Stufflebeam 729 Roxanne Tidwell
199 Veronica Orrantia 543 Inez Allridge 246 Nikki Probst

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

727 CEJ 2031 CEJ 957 CEJ 2783 Bowl Splitters
685 Brooklyn Striker 1949 Bowl Splitters 955 Bowl Splitters 2721 CEJ
680 The Open Tenths 1918 Brooklyn Striker 953 Brooklyn Striker 2705 Lickity Splits

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 24 games to be eligible for any league award.
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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Jack & Jill Lanes-Lehi
Split 1 High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Lance Larsen 671 Bryan Halliday 275 Jeremiah Nilsson 763 Christian Hatfield

257 Kevin Allridge 643 Jeremy Prince 273 Steven Linan 745 Naythan Sorenson
211 Wes Jacobs 563 Zac Hilton 273 Ismael Orrantia 715 Trever Washburn

Women 217 Cathy Sands 543 Kerrigan Samuelson 275 Heidi Stufflebeam 729 Roxanne Tidwell
173 Veronica Orrantia 543 Inez Allridge 248 Amber Smith 661 Nikki Probst

Team Rosters
1 - CEJ  Lane 1  HDCP=207  Avg=649

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

156 Inez Allridge 153 60 5517 36 489 449 171 136 137 444 624
1 Easton Halliday 131 80 2767 21 401 376 141 131 160 432 675

136 Kevin Allridge 181 35 6527 36 571 531 144 173 187 504 606
31 Bryan Halliday 184 32 6099 33 561 524 193 186 216 595 694

2 - Lickity Splits  Lane 6  HDCP=341  Avg=501
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

91 Amber Smith 128 82 1933 15 389 370 126 119 119 364 607
25 Roxanne Tidwell 139 72 4616 33 424 387 124 109 130 363 576

2 Nikki Probst 103 105 3095 30 337 303 94 74 72 240 549
3 Mitchell Jeppson 131 80 3955 30 401 367 107 140 148 395 635

3 - FN Pin  Lane 7  HDCP=177  Avg=683
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 Jared Kemp 188 28 3965 21 571 546 214 169 200 583 670
66 Cathy Sands 169 45 6112 36 518 478 158 184 180 522 657
37 Veronica Orrantia 143 69 4316 30 436 402 188 110 125 423 627
36 Ismael Orrantia 183 33 5519 30 553 519 152 213 220 585 687

4 - Bowling Stones  Lane 4  HDCP=266  Avg=584
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

34 Matt Weaver 144 68 3898 27 452 421 120 179 114 413 614
33 Steve Genzler 124 86 2237 18 388 366 0 0
32 Matt Dimock 129 81 2719 21 401 376 0 0
30 Wes Jacobs 187 29 5073 27 567 536 211 211 165 587 677

5 - Bowl Splitters  Lane 2  HDCP=252  Avg=600
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

10 Naythan Sorenson 149 63 4948 33 452 415 119 138 179 436 625
11 Zac Hilton 157 56 5663 36 499 459 184 114 134 432 597
12 Trever Washburn 159 54 5745 36 495 455 148 192 200 540 708
38 Jamison 135 76 4077 30 411 377 155 147 119 421 649

6 - Too Legit To Split  Lane 8  HDCP=244  Avg=608
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

14 Jack Cousins 145 67 4809 33 447 410 91 133 148 372 567
15 Heidi Stufflebeam 134 77 4438 33 422 385 100 142 164 406 637
16 Kyle Samuelson 170 45 5614 33 542 505 154 177 158 489 624
17 Kerrigan Samuelson 159 54 4298 27 502 471 134 198 138 470 632
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7 - Brooklyn Striker  Lane 5  HDCP=237  Avg=616

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

18 Robert Hart 118 91 4259 36 382 342 107 120 95 322 592
19 Christian Hatfield 160 54 5139 32 496 460 178 198 180 556 721
20 Steven Linan 154 59 5547 36 498 458 182 168 182 532 718
53 Jeremy Prince 184 32 6638 36 577 537 174 158 181 513 606

8 - The Open Tenths  Lane 3  HDCP=246  Avg=606
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

101 Scott Boyle 134 77 4031 30 424 390 152 170 142 464 701
6 Jeremiah Nilsson 147 65 5327 36 445 405 161 179 160 500 698

81 Brent Larsen 152 61 5473 36 494 454 148 149 172 469 655
57 Lance Larsen 173 42 4159 24 539 511 161 204 167 532 661

Average List of Regular Team Members
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Jared Kemp 188 28 3965 21 188.81 257 667 297 791 179 +9.81
Wes Jacobs 187 29 5073 27 187.89 219 587 251 678 184 +3.89
Bryan Halliday 184 32 6099 33 184.82 234 671 279 806 181 +3.82
Jeremy Prince 184 32 6638 36 184.39 248 643 269 751 189 -4.61
Ismael Orrantia 183 33 5519 30 183.97 256 603 273 709 181 +2.97
Kevin Allridge 181 35 6527 36 181.31 257 633 266 741 170 +11.31
Lance Larsen 173 42 4159 24 173.29 289 595 333 727 175 -1.71
Kyle Samuelson 170 45 5614 33 170.12 234 616 284 766 154 +16.12
Cathy Sands 169 45 6112 36 169.78 225 568 270 703 170 -0.22
Christian Hatfield 160 54 5139 32 160.59 212 565 272 763 149 +11.59
Trever Washburn 159 54 5745 36 159.58 204 540 264 715 148 +11.58
Kerrigan Samuelson 159 54 4298 27 159.19 209 543 255 691 161 -1.81
Zac Hilton 157 56 5663 36 157.31 211 563 267 720 162 -4.69
Steven Linan 154 59 5547 36 154.08 218 532 281 718 156 -1.92
Inez Allridge 153 60 5517 36 153.25 212 543 280 747 153 +0.25
Brent Larsen 152 61 5473 36 152.03 189 503 246 692 155 -2.97
Naythan Sorenson 149 63 4948 33 149.94 205 534 273 745 139 +10.94
Jeremiah Nilsson 147 65 5327 36 147.97 205 510 275 705 153 -5.03
Jack Cousins 145 67 4809 33 145.73 204 515 270 722 140 +5.73
Matt Weaver 144 68 3898 27 144.37 187 496 257 712 142 +2.37
Veronica Orrantia 143 69 4316 30 143.87 199 479 268 695 139 +4.87
Roxanne Tidwell 139 72 4616 33 139.88 197 492 269 729 140 -0.12
Jamison 135 76 4077 30 135.90 192 449 270 711 132 +3.90
Heidi Stufflebeam 134 77 4438 33 134.48 192 480 275 720 135 -0.52
Scott Boyle 134 77 4031 30 134.37 179 464 260 701 134 +0.37
Mitchell Jeppson 131 80 3955 30 131.83 177 490 260 739 131 +0.83
Easton Halliday 131 80 2767 21 131.76 168 456 253 711 128 +3.76
Matt Dimock 129 81 2719 21 129.48 182 440 266 686 126 +3.48
Amber Smith 128 82 1933 15 128.87 160 446 248 716 130 -1.13
Steve Genzler 124 86 2237 18 124.28 167 445 231 653 124 +0.28
Robert Hart 118 91 4259 36 118.31 151 413 251 691 113 +5.31
Nikki Probst 103 105 3095 30 103.17 153 361 246 661 105 -1.83

Temporary Substitutes
Book Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
Charlotte Bianchetti 252 3 84 102
Corby Dixon 529 3 176 ___
Wendy Jacobs 760 6 126 ___
Jody Osborne 1807 12 150 163

Wendy Osborne 294 3 98 114
Hayden Robbins 395 3 131 ___
Steve Robbins 322 3 107 ___
Alex Sorenson 445 3 148 ___
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